



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Friday, Aug. 23, 2019

CONTACT:

Ombretta Di Dio at 619-455-9653 or ODiDio@sandiego.gov

City of San Diego Wins Achievement of Excellence in Procurement Award

PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT RECOGNIZED AMONG BEST AGENCIES IN THE COUNTRY

SAN DIEGO – The City of San Diego's Purchasing and Contracting Department is among this year's winners of the Achievement of Excellence in Procurement Award. The award recognizes agencies that demonstrate excellence in best practices for public procurement.

The City of San Diego is one of only 46 agencies in California and one of only 67 cities in the United States and Canada to receive this award.

"We are honored to be one of the recipients of this prestigious award," said Kristina Peralta, Director of the City's Purchasing and Contracting Department. "It's gratifying to know that the City of San Diego is recognized as a leader in public procurement innovation and best practices."

The Achievement of Excellence in Procurement Award is presented annually by the National Procurement Institute and recognizes organizational excellence in public and nonprofit procurement.

###